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Selected Event Progress Report

User Selection Criteria

Results

Data meeting the criteria you selected follows.

Report Description

This report allows the user to create a custom report to show the event progress of all of a handler's units. The user can specify up to twelve events
(including event owner), for which the report will show the actual date and status for each unit group. The report shows all unit groups for each handler
based on the user selection criteria, regardless of whether the units are linked to the selected events.

Version: 5.0

Total Pages:

Report Information

Name:
Developed by:
Deployed:
Last Updated:
Contact:
Tables Used:
Libraries:

p_selected_event.rdf
EPA Headquarters
December 2008
August 2009
rcrainfo.help@epa.gov
hreport_univ5, pevent4, pln_event_unit_detail4, pseries4, punit4, punit_detail4, hid_groups, lu_state, lu_permit_event_code4
none

Total Handlers: 11

KANSASLocation:

Handler Name:
Handler ID:

None ChosenGroup of IDs:

County: None Chosen

Universe: GPRA Renewals

State District:

Events: HQ-OP020, HQ-OP200,
HQ-OP205, HQ-PC020,
HQ-PC200, HQ-PC205
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Event Code Description
OP020

OP020CR

OP020CS

OP020CU

OP020OR

OP020RN

OP020SP

OP200

OP200PD

OP200PG

OP200PI

OP200PJ

OP200PP

OP200SP

OP205

PC020

PC020CR

PC020CS

PC020CU

PC020OR

PC020RN

PC200

PC200PD

PC200PG

PC200PI

PC200PJ

PC200PP

PC205

PART B RECEIVED

PART B RECEIVED-CONFIDENTIALITY REQUESTED

PART B RECEIVED-CONFIDENTIALITY SUBSTANTIATED

PART B RECEIVED-CONFIDENTIALITY UNSUBSTANTIATED

PART B RECEIVED - ORIGINAL PERMIT APPLICATION

RENEWAL APPLICATION RECEIVED

STANDARDIZED PERMIT APPLICATION RECEIVED

FINAL DETERMINATION

FINAL DETERMINATION-PERMIT DENIED

FINAL DETERMINATION-RCRA PERMIT ISSUED WITH HSWA, NO CA

FINAL DETERMINATION-RCRA PERMIT ISSUED, HSWA NOT APPLIC.

FINAL DETERMINATION-RCRA PERMIT ISSUED WITH HSWA CA SCHED.

FINAL DETERMINATION-RCRA PERMIT ISSUED, NO HSWA PERMIT YET

FINAL DETERMINATION - STANDARDIZED PERMIT

FINAL PERMIT EFFECTIVE

POST-CLOSURE PART B RECEIVED

POST-CLOSURE PART B RECEIVED-CONFIDENTIALITY REQUESTED

POST-CLOSURE PART B RECEIVED-CONFIDENTIALITY SUBSTANTIATED

POST-CLOSURE PART B RECEIVED-CONFIDENTIALITY NOT SUBSTANTIATED

POST-CLOSURE PART B RECEIVED - ORIGINAL PERMIT

POST-CLOSURE RENEWAL APPLICATION RECEIVED

FINAL DETERMINATION

FINAL DETERMINATION-PERMIT DENIED

FINAL DETERMINATION-RCRA PERMIT ISSUED, NO HSWA CA SCHED.

FINAL DETERMINATION-RCRA PERMIT ISSUED, HSWA NOT APPLIC.

FINAL DETERMINATION-RCRA PERMIT ISSUED WITH HSWA CA SCHED.

FINAL DETERMINATION-RCRA PERMIT ISSUED, NO HSWA PERMIT YET

FINAL PERMIT EFFECTIVE

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

HQ

Owner 
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AIR PRODUCTS MFG CORP - KSD007237746

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO - KSD031203318

ASHLAND DISTRIBUTION CO - KSD057889313

CHEMICAL WASTE MGMT INC - KSD070902952

CLEAN HARBORS KANSAS LLC - KSD007246846

       1 - BOILER-BIF UNIT
       5 - BURN TANK
       2 - CONTAINER STORAGE
       4 - TANK-STORAGE

       1 - CEMENT KILN 1
       2 - CEMENT KILN 2
       4 - CEMENT KILN 3
     11 - PHASE 1 STOR BLDG
       5 - PHASE 2 STOR BLDG
       6 - STORAGE TANK 1
       7 - STORAGE TANK 2
       8 - STORAGE TANK 3
       9 - STORAGE TANK 4
     10 - STORAGE TANK 5
     12 - SURGE BLDG STOR 1
     13 - SURGE BLDG STOR 2

       1 - CONTAINER STORAGE

       6 - CONTAINER STORAGE
     11 - DC-1
     12 - DC-2
       1 - EVAPORATION POND 1
       9 - EVAPORATION POND 2
       8 - NO DISPOSAL AREA
     10 - SO DISPOSAL AREA
       7 - ST-3 STG TANK SYS
       5 - ST-3R STG TANK SYS
       2 - TREATMENT PONDS

       1 - CONTAINER STORAGE
     11 - MECH PROCESS 1
     12 - MECH PROCESS 2
       4 - OTHER TREATMENT 1
       5 - OTHER TREATMENT 2
       6 - OTHER TREATMENT 3
       7 - OTHER TREATMENT 4
       8 - OTHER TREATMENT 5

Unit Seq-Name

Unit Seq-Name

Unit Seq-Name

Unit Seq-Name

Unit Seq-Name

04/04/90PJ
04/04/90PJ

08/14/96PJ
08/14/96PJ
08/14/96PJ
08/14/96PJ
08/14/96PJ
08/14/96PJ
08/14/96PJ
08/14/96PJ
08/14/96PJ
08/14/96PJ
08/14/96PJ
08/14/96PJ

09/29/00PG

06/25/97PG

06/25/97PG

04/07/95PJ
04/07/95PJ
04/07/95PJ
04/07/95PJ
04/07/95PJ
04/07/95PJ
04/07/95PJ

HQ-OP200

HQ-OP200

HQ-OP200

HQ-OP200

HQ-OP200

05/04/90    
05/04/90    

01/01/97    
01/01/97    
01/01/97    
01/01/97    
01/01/97    
01/01/97    
01/01/97    
01/01/97    
01/01/97    
01/01/97    
01/01/97    
01/01/97    

09/29/00    

07/25/97    

07/25/97    

04/07/95    
04/07/95    
04/07/95    
04/07/95    
04/07/95    
04/07/95    
04/07/95    

HQ-OP205

HQ-OP205

HQ-OP205

HQ-OP205

HQ-OP205

10/06/88    

10/06/88    

10/06/88    

HQ-PC020

HQ-PC020

HQ-PC020

HQ-PC020

HQ-PC020

06/25/97PG

06/25/97PG

06/25/97PG

HQ-PC200

HQ-PC200

HQ-PC200

HQ-PC200

HQ-PC200

HQ-PC205

HQ-PC205

HQ-PC205

HQ-PC205

HQ-PC205

HQ-OP020

HQ-OP020

HQ-OP020

HQ-OP020

HQ-OP020

11/05/99RN

11/05/99RN
11/05/99RN

03/20/06RN
03/20/06RN

03/20/06RN
03/20/06RN
03/20/06RN
03/20/06RN
03/20/06RN
03/20/06RN

07/16/97    

10/06/88    

02/18/92    
10/12/04RN
10/12/04RN
10/12/04RN
10/12/04RN
10/12/04RN
10/12/04RN
10/12/04RN

Region 07 - KANSAS



Selected Event Progress Report
Page 4Report run on: October 23, 2009 - 1:22 PM

CLEAN HARBORS PPM LLC - KSD981506025

CROP PRODUCTION SVCS INC - KSD000819086

FI KS REMEDIATION TRUST - KSD007128507

KANSAS ARMY AMMUN PLT - KS0213820467

       9 - OTHER TREATMENT 6
       2 - STORAGE TANK
     13 - THERMAL TREATMENT
       3 - TREATMENT TANK

       1 - A BUILDING
     14 - B-405 SLUDGE RECVG
     17 - CELL T-402
     18 - CELL T-403
     19 - CELL T-404
       5 - DIRECT BURN AREA
       2 - GENERAL WASTE BLDG
     23 - INCINERATOR
       4 - MATERIAL PROC AREA
     21 - PCB SHREDDER
     22 - RESIDUE MGMT BLDG
     13 - SLUDGE TANK T-401
       3 - SPECIAL WASTE BLDG
     15 - T409A BULK UP TANK
     16 - T409B BULK UP TANK
       6 - TANK T-1
       7 - TANK T-2
       8 - TANK T-3
       9 - TANK T-4
     10 - TANK T-5
     11 - TANK T-6
     12 - TANK T-7
     20 - X-407 SHREDDER

       1 - CONTAINER STORAGE
       2 - TANK W01
       3 - TANK W02
       5 - TANKS E1 E2 E3 E4
       4 - TANKS W03 W04 W05

       3 - SURFACE IMPOUNDMNT

     28 - 300 AREA
     27 - 700 AREA

Unit Seq-Name

Unit Seq-Name

Unit Seq-Name

Unit Seq-Name

Unit Seq-Name

04/07/95PJ
04/07/95PJ
04/07/95PJ
04/07/95PJ

06/24/91PJ
06/24/91PJ

06/24/91PJ
06/24/91PJ
06/24/91PJ
06/24/91PJ
06/24/91PJ
06/24/91PJ
06/24/91PJ
06/24/91PJ
06/24/91PJ

06/24/91PJ
06/24/91PJ
06/24/91PJ
06/24/91PJ
06/24/91PJ
06/24/91PJ
06/24/91PJ
06/24/91PJ

09/24/84PI
09/24/84PI
09/24/84PI
09/24/84PI
09/24/84PI

HQ-OP200

HQ-OP200

HQ-OP200

HQ-OP200

HQ-OP200

04/07/95    
04/07/95    
04/07/95    
04/07/95    

07/27/91    
07/27/91    

07/27/91    
07/27/91    
07/27/91    
07/27/91    
07/27/91    
07/27/91    
07/27/91    
07/27/91    
07/27/91    

07/27/91    
07/27/91    
07/27/91    
07/27/91    
07/27/91    
07/27/91    
07/27/91    
07/27/91    

10/25/84    
10/25/84    
10/25/84    
10/25/84    
10/25/84    

01/11/93    

HQ-OP205

HQ-OP205

HQ-OP205

HQ-OP205

HQ-OP205

HQ-PC020

HQ-PC020

HQ-PC020

HQ-PC020

HQ-PC020

01/11/93PG

HQ-PC200

HQ-PC200

HQ-PC200

HQ-PC200

HQ-PC200

HQ-PC205

HQ-PC205

HQ-PC205

HQ-PC205

HQ-PC205

HQ-OP020

HQ-OP020

HQ-OP020

HQ-OP020

HQ-OP020

10/12/04RN
02/18/92    

10/12/04RN

01/26/01RN

09/30/87    
09/30/87    

09/30/87    

09/30/87    
09/30/87    
09/30/87    

09/30/87    
09/30/87    
09/30/87    
09/30/87    
09/30/87    
09/30/87    
09/30/87    

11/01/82    
11/01/82    
11/01/82    
11/01/82    
11/01/82    

CLEAN HARBORS KANSAS LLC - KSD007246846 - continued
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* End of Report *

LAFARGE MIDWEST INC - KSD007148034

MILITARY INSTALLATION FORT RILEY - KS6214020756

     23 - A019
       1 - EWI-INCINER
       2 - IGLOO 1705
       5 - IGLOO 1709
       6 - IGLOO 1711
       7 - IGLOO 1712
       9 - IGLOO 1717
     10 - IGLOO 1721
     11 - IGLOO 1914
     12 - IGLOO 1915
     13 - IGLOO 1916
     14 - IGLOO 1917
     15 - IGLOO 1958
     16 - IGLOO 1961
     17 - IGLOO 1974
     18 - IGLOO 1976
     19 - IGLOO 1978
     20 - IGLOO 2707
     21 - IGLOO 2708
     22 - IGLOO 2709
     24 - MAGAZINE 1813
     25 - OPEN BURNING
     26 - OPEN DETONAT

       1 - KILN #1
       2 - KILN #2
       3 - PYROLYZER

       1 - CONTAINER STORAGE1
       2 - CONTAINER STORAGE2
       5 - CONTAINER STORAGE3
       3 - OB/OD
       6 - STORAGE TANK 1
       4 - TREATMENT UNIT
       7 - WASTE PILE 1

Unit Seq-Name

Unit Seq-Name

Unit Seq-Name

11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ
11/08/89PJ

11/30/99PJ
11/30/99PJ

09/01/98PG

HQ-OP200

HQ-OP200

HQ-OP200

12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    
12/07/89    

11/30/99    
11/30/99    

10/01/98    

HQ-OP205

HQ-OP205

HQ-OP205

HQ-PC020

HQ-PC020

HQ-PC020

HQ-PC200

HQ-PC200

HQ-PC200

HQ-PC205

HQ-PC205

HQ-PC205

HQ-OP020

HQ-OP020

HQ-OP020

04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN
04/22/94RN

01/10/94    
01/10/94    

03/11/85    

KANSAS ARMY AMMUN PLT - KS0213820467 - continued
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